SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

37958
39381

36420
35351

43117
38920
10316
19860

27189
23620
26743
36951
31127

19489

44520
10717
21334

39020
35378
10851
44792
39640

34916
20559
10833
36838
37362

34991

37532
41858
38580

10956

42811

42374
27960

Surplus Lines Carriers

ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY

ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY

ALEA LONDON LIMITED

ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN EQUITY INSURANCE COMPANY

AMERICAN HEALTHCARE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY

ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANY
ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES, LTD.

ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

CALIBER ONE INDEMNITY COMPANY

CENTURY SURETY COMPANY

COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY

COMMERCIAL UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY

CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
DAKOTA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY

EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY

EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO

FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

FULCRUM INSURANCE COMPANY

GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY

GENERAL AGENTS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA INC
GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY

GENESIS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

GLENCOE INSURANCE LTD.

GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY

GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY

GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY

GULF INSURANCE COMPANY U KLTD

GULF UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY
HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY

ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY
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State of Domicile

NEBRASKA
NORTH DAKOTA
UNITED KINGDOM
CALIFORNIA
DELAWARE

ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
RHODE ISLAND
ILLINOIS
BERMUDA

CALIFORNIA
NORTH CAROLINA
DELAWARE

OHIO

ILLINOIS

CALIFORNIA
CANADA
CONNECTICUT
NORTH DAKOTA
OKLAHOMA

DELAWARE
ILLINOIS
DELAWARE
CONNECTICUT
OHIO

MISSORI
ARIZONA
DELAWARE
OKLAHOMA
CONNECTICUT

NORTH DAKOTA
BERMUDA
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
INDIANA

ILLINOIS

UNITED KINGDOM
CONNECTICUT
TEXAS

ILLINOIS

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$73,695,857
$27,334,833
$15,000,000
$49,651,921
$128,330,543

$25,354,561
$21,069,692
$43,796,845
$39,029,699
$65,387,867

$80,340,009
$27,341,250
$37,059,901
$36,141,905
$219,716,455

$91,678,975
$45,585,270
$21,342,641
$30,174,047
$29,098,086

$112,742,454
$230,888,876
$25,677,099
$29,606,722
$24,930,400

$36,156,566
$24,602,158
$26,300,590
$47,749,967
$383,591,836

$44,402,777
$21,279,527
$20,765,352
$20,402,310
$19,647,381

$44,405,964
$6,572,688
$40,235,882
$285,397,145
$89,838,782



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

36940
09989

22829
40991

10940
35637
29912
19437
10725

33189
26522
37974
35947

20087
17370
17400
25038
27987

35602
19160
37338
10046
32859

34118
36234
10786

39462

21199
41807
11100
16551
41297

30481
10932
26387

Surplus Lines Carriers

INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY

INEX INSURANCE EXCHANGE

INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF HANNOVER LTD
INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY

KEMPER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

KEMPER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

LEGION INDEMNITY COMPANY

LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY

LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION

LLOYDS UNDERWRITERS

MONTICELLO INSURANCE COMPANY

MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

MT. MCKINLEY INSURANCE COMPANY

NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY

NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY
NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY

OLD LYME INSURANCE COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND INC
PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY

PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED

PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY

PREFERRED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
QBE INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE, LIMITED

QUEENSWAY INTERNATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY

ROCK RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

ROYAL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY

SPHERE DRAKE INSURANCE LIMITED

ST PAUL REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
STARR EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.
STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY
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State of Domicile

NORTH DAKOTA
ILLINOIS

UNITED KINGDOM
ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS
CALIFORNIA
ILLINOIS
DELAWARE
MASSACHUSETTS

UNITED KINGDOM
DELAWARE
PENNSYLVANIA
ILLINOIS
DELAWARE

NEBRASKA
ARIZONA
ILLINOIS

NEW HAMPSHIRE
IOWA

OHIO

RHODE ISLAND
CALIFORNIA
CONNECTICUT
PENNSYLVANIA

VIRGINIA
NEBRASKA
DELAWARE
UNITED KINGDOM
FLORIDA

WISCONSIN
CONNECTICUT
WASHINGTON
MISSORI

OHIO

UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
DELAWARE
DELAWARE
DELAWARE

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$20,708,402
$38,807,573
$7,062,907
$149,799,993
$20,599,019

$22,598,307
$70,273,400
$35,265,395
$1,746,112,940
$28,837,058

$2,485,301,183
$23,849,728
$185,748,591
$131,279,563
$17,939,721

$14,802,890,801
$72,383,757
$15,174,967
$32,376,846
$100,039,054

$65,859,990
$34,579,162
$18,856,830
$340,857,536
$64,733,251

$32,026,295
$33,726,238
$26,548,094
$11,080,755
$13,991,929

$18,095,461
$141,764,399
$27,253,756
$32,147,265
$257,234,845

$62,143,172
$31,584,160
$63,325,947
$412,622,647
$151,592,866



SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code

12866

25445
29696
37982

24319

28053
13064
17159

40428
10172
29548
13196
19607

24317

Surplus Lines Carriers

T H E INSURANCE COMPANY

TERRA NOVA INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD. (US REINSURANCE TRUST)

TIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY
TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY

ULICO INDEMNITY COMPANY

UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
UNITED COASTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

USF INSURANCE COMPANY

VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTERN INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC
WINTERTHUR INTERNATIONAL

XL EUROPE
ZC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
ZURICH SPECIALTIES LONDON LIMITED

153

State of Domicile

LOUISIANA
UNITED KINGDOM
CALIFORNIA
CONNECTICUT
NEW HAMPSHIRE

ARKANSAS
UNITED KINGDOM
ARIZONA
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA

GEORGIA
GEORGIA

TEXAS

NEW HAMPSHIRE
OKLAHOMA

IRELAND
TEXAS
UNITED KINGDOM

Total Surplus or
Trust Fund Amount*

$30,146,724
$23,382,135
$28,371,310
$50,505,790
$48,380,463

$25,233,508
$27,025,855
$22,451,161
$304,266,382
$15,208,462

$32,937,447
$30,798,124
$865,190
$184,840,781
$28,039,575

$5,950,000
$81,207,134
$65,082,641 *



