SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	State of Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
37958	ACCEPTANCE INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$73,695,857
39381	ADRIATIC INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$27,334,833
	ALEA LONDON LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$15,000,000 *
36420	ALLIANZ UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$49,651,921
35351	AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$128,330,543
43117	AMERICAN EQUITY INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$25,354,561
38920	AMERICAN HEALTHCARE SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ARKANSAS	\$21,069,692
10316	APPALACHIAN INSURANCE COMPANY	RHODE ISLAND	\$43,796,845
19860	ARGONAUT GREAT CENTRAL INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$39,029,699
	ASSOCIATED ELECTRIC & GAS INSURANCE SERVICES, LTD.	BERMUDA	\$65,387,867 *
27189	ASSOCIATED INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$80,340,009
23620	BURLINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH CAROLINA	\$27,341,250
26743	CALIBER ONE INDEMNITY COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$37,059,901
36951	CENTURY SURETY COMPANY	OHIO	\$36,141,905
31127	COLUMBIA CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$219,716,455
19489	COMMERCIAL UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$91,678,975
	COMMONWEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY	CANADA	\$45,585,270 *
44520	CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$21,342,641
10717	DAKOTA SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$30,174,047
21334	EMPIRE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	OKLAHOMA	\$29,098,086
39020	ESSEX INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$112,742,454
35378	EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$230,888,876
10851	EVEREST INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$25,677,099
44792	EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$29,606,722
39640	FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO	OHIO	\$24,930,400
34916	FIRST SPECIALTY INSURANCE CORPORATION	MISSORI	\$36,156,566
20559	FULCRUM INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$24,602,158
10833	GEMINI INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$26,300,590
36838	GENERAL AGENTS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA INC	OKLAHOMA	\$47,749,967
37362	GENERAL STAR INDEMNITY COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$383,591,836
34991	GENESIS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$44,402,777
	GLENCOE INSURANCE LTD.	BERMUDA	\$21,279,527 *
37532	GREAT AMERICAN E & S INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$20,765,352
41858	GREAT AMERICAN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$20,402,310
38580	GREAT AMERICAN PROTECTION INSURANCE COMPANY	INDIANA	\$19,647,381
10956	GUILFORD INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$44,405,964
	GULF INSURANCE COMPANY U K LTD	UNITED KINGDOM	\$6,572,688 *
42811	GULF UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$40,235,882
42374	HOUSTON CASUALTY COMPANY	TEXAS	\$285,397,145
27960	ILLINOIS UNION INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$89,838,782

SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	State of Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
36940	INDIAN HARBOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NORTH DAKOTA	\$20,708,402
09989	INEX INSURANCE EXCHANGE	ILLINOIS	\$38,807,573
	INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF HANNOVER LTD	UNITED KINGDOM	\$7,062,907 *
22829	INTERSTATE FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$149,799,993
40991	KEMPER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$20,599,019
10940	KEMPER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$22,598,307
35637	LANDMARK INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$70,273,400
29912	LEGION INDEMNITY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$35,265,395
19437	LEXINGTON INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$1,746,112,940
10725	LIBERTY SURPLUS INSURANCE CORPORATION	MASSACHUSETTS	\$28,837,058
	LLOYDS UNDERWRITERS	UNITED KINGDOM	\$2,485,301,183 *
33189	MONTICELLO INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$23,849,728
26522	MOUNT VERNON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$185,748,591
37974	MT HAWLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$131,279,563
35947	MT. MCKINLEY INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$17,939,721
20087	NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$14,802,890,801
17370	NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$72,383,757
17400	NOETIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	ILLINOIS	\$15,174,967
25038	NORTH AMERICAN CAPACITY INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$32,376,846
27987	NORTHFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY	IOWA	\$100,039,054
35602	OHIC INSURANCE COMPANY	ОНЮ	\$65,859,990
19160	OLD LYME INSURANCE COMPANY OF RHODE ISLAND INC	RHODE ISLAND	\$34,579,162
37338	PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$18,856,830
10046	PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED	CONNECTICUT	\$340,857,536
32859	PENN AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$64,733,251
34118	PREFERRED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	VIRGINIA	\$32,026,295
36234	PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	NEBRASKA	\$33,726,238
10786	PRINCETON EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$26,548,094
	QBE INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE, LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$11,080,755 *
39462	QUEENSWAY INTERNATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY	FLORIDA	\$13,991,929
21199	ROCK RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY	WISCONSIN	\$18,095,461
41807	ROYAL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$141,764,399
11100	SAFECO SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	WASHINGTON	\$27,253,756
16551	SAVERS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	MISSORI	\$32,147,265
41297	SCOTTSDALE INSURANCE COMPANY	OHIO	\$257,234,845
	SPHERE DRAKE INSURANCE LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$62,143,172 *
	ST PAUL REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$31,584,160 *
30481	ST PAUL SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$63,325,947
10932	STARR EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD.	DELAWARE	\$412,622,647
26387	STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY	DELAWARE	\$151,592,866

SURPLUS LINES COMPANIES

NAIC Code	Surplus Lines Carriers	State of Domicile	Total Surplus or Trust Fund Amount*
12866	T H E INSURANCE COMPANY	LOUISIANA	\$30,146,724
	TERRA NOVA INSURANCE COMPANY, LTD. (US REINSURANCE TRUST)	UNITED KINGDOM	\$23,382,135 *
25445	TIG SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	CALIFORNIA	\$28,371,310
29696	TRAVELERS EXCESS AND SURPLUS LINES COMPANY	CONNECTICUT	\$50,505,790
37982	TUDOR INSURANCE COMPANY	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$48,380,463
24319	ULICO INDEMNITY COMPANY	ARKANSAS	\$25,233,508
	UNIONAMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$27,025,855 *
28053	UNITED COASTAL INSURANCE COMPANY	ARIZONA	\$22,451,161
13064	UNITED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$304,266,382
17159	USF INSURANCE COMPANY	PENNSYLVANIA	\$15,208,462
40428	VOYAGER INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$32,937,447
10172	WESTCHESTER SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY	GEORGIA	\$30,798,124
29548	WESTERN INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY	TEXAS	\$865,190
13196	WESTERN WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY INC	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$184,840,781
19607	WINTERTHUR INTERNATIONAL	OKLAHOMA	\$28,039,575
	XL EUROPE	IRELAND	\$5,950,000 *
24317	ZC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	TEXAS	\$81,207,134
	ZURICH SPECIALTIES LONDON LIMITED	UNITED KINGDOM	\$65,082,641 *